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Case Number: 86011.A

The Board of Ethics has considered your request for

an advisory opinion concerning your membership on the
board of the Association, a non-profit
social service agency, from which you derive no income.
You inform the Board that 1) @A is receiving grants
from the Department of Human Services to provide a
variety of services to those in need, and 2) in your
role with the City you have had no involvement in
these decisions, nor do you have any responsibility
over the contracting, approval or monitoring processes.

Section 4 of Executive Qrder 86.1 states:

"No official or employee shall make, participate
in making or in any way attempt to use his
position to influence any governmental decision
or action in which he knows or has reason to
know that he has an interest."

Section 9 states:

"Any official or employee who has a financial
interest (as defined in Section 2 (i)) in any
matter pending before any City agency shall
publicly disclose the nature of such interest
to the City Board of Ethics and, when appropriate,
te his immediate superior. An official or em-
ployee is prohibited from making or participating
in the making of a government decision with re-
spect to any matter in which he has an interest
(as defined in Section 2 (k)). The obligation
to report a potential conflict of interest under
this section arises as soon as the official or
employee is aware of such conflict.®
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Section 12 of Executive Order 86.1 states:

"No official or employee shall have a financial
interest in his own name or in the name of any
other person in any contract, work or business
of the City or in the sale of any article, when-
ever the expense, price or consideration of the
contract, work, business or sale is paid either

from the City treasury or authorized by any
ordinance."

In the Board's view, your participation on this ,
non-profit board, from which you derive no compen-

sation of any kind, does not constitute a financial
interest as defined in Section 2(i), but does con-

stitute an interest as defined in Section 2(k).

The circumstances presented do not invoke Section 4
or the second sentence of Section 9 because you have

no involvement of any kind in governmental decisions
concerning @@A.

Because your board membership does not constitute a
financial interest, the first sentence of Section 9
is not applicable, nor is Section 12.

Please continue to exercise caution to keep your
governmental and @A activities entirely separate.

The Board appreciates your preéentation of this
matter for an advisory opinion,

Si ely, ii ;7
obert C. Howard

Chair

Beoard of Ethics




